

Sponsors: Senator Tomasino, Senator Collins
Resolution Authorizing SGA's "Rollin' Out the Kindness" Book
WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
WHEREAS, Communication and School Pride are pillars of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association;
WHEREAS, the Rollin' Out the Kindness book will allow students to communicate kind thoughts and messages to each other.
WHEREAS, the Rollin' Out the Kindness book will promote school pride by emphasizing the idea that students are all connected as Redbirds.
WHEREAS, the Rollin' Out the Kindness book will increase school spirit and communication amongst students in a unique fashion;
WHEREAS, \$99.50 will be spent on 50 notebooks;
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes SGA's publication and distribution of the Rollin' Out the Kindness books;
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Student Government Association will start the book by writing something kind about another Redbird and passing it on to the person they wrote about. The entire process will continue in this manner until the book is full. The completed books will be dropped off at the Student Government Association office and a new book will be started.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Executive Director Martin approves the allocated \$99.50 and is responsible for purchasing the notebooks.
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>12<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>January</u> , 2011.
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly
I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: _15_Y _1_A _2_N
ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP



52

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP